GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2941
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012
LEAKAGE OF INFORMATION RELATED TO IT RAID

Gavit Shri Manikrao Hodlya;Nishad Capt.(Retd.) Jainarayan Prasad;Ray Shri Rudramadhab ;Singh Shri Radha Mohan;Singh Shri
Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of income Tax (IT) raid conducted by IT Department during the last one year alongwith unaccounted property, cash and
jewellery seized therefrom, region-wise; and

(b) whether crucial information which emerged from such raids is reported to have been leaked and if so, the details thereof and
reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI. S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(@) During the current financial year 2011-12, prima faice unaccounted assets, including cash and jewellery, worth Rs. 828.91 c.rores
were seized. Region-wise details are not maintained.

(b) No, Sir.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  FINANCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

